Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Encapsulation Silicone molding compound
Derating Linearly from 100% @ +25°C to 0% @ +275°C
Tolerance ±1% standard; Others available
Power rating Based on 25°C free air rating
Overload 5 times rated wattage for 5 seconds
Dielectric withstanding voltage 1000 VRMS for 3 and 5 watt; 500 VRMS for 2 watt
Insulation resistance Not less than 1000MΩ
Thermal EMF Less than ±2µV/°C
Temperature range -55°C to 275°C
CHARACTERIST ICS
SERIES SPECIF ICAT IONS
DIMENSIONS ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard part numbers
 Ohmic
 value 2 watt 3 watt 5 watt
	 0.005	 12FR005E	 13FR005E	 15FR005E
	 0.010	 12FR010E	 13FR010E	 15FR010E
	 0.015	 12FR015E	 13FR015E	 15FR015E
	 0.020	 12FR020E	 13FR020E	 15FR020E
	 0.025	 12FR025E	 13FR025E	 15FR025E
	 0.030	 12FR030E	 13FR030E	 15FR030E
	 0.040	 12FR040E	 13FR040E	 15FR040E
	 0.050	 12FR050E	 13FR050E	 15FR050E
	 0.060	 12FR060E	 13FR060E	 15FR060E
	 0.070	 12FR070E	 13FR070E	 15FR070E
	 0.080	 12FR080E	 13FR080E	 15FR080E
	 0.090	 12FR090E	 13FR090E	 15FR090E
	 0.100	 12FR100E	 13FR100E	 15FR100E
	 0.150	 	 13FR150E	 15FR150E
	 0.200	 	 13FR200E	 15FR200E
	 0.250	 	 	 15FR250E
Ohm Value
Example:
R050= 0.05

• Tinned Copper Leads
• RoHS Compliant
ORDERING INFORMATION
� � � � � � � � �
Ohm Value
Example:
R050= 0.05�
Tolerance
F = 1%
D= 0.5%
10 Series
Wattage
Terminals
Blank = 2 terminals
P = 4 terminals
RoHS Compliant
Standard part numbers
 Ohmic
 value 3 watt 4.5 watt 7 watt